

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

September 25, 2007

Ms. Kathy Thurman Kentucky Division of Water 14 Reilly Road Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: West County Treatment Plant, KPDES No: KY0078956

Discharge Monitoring Report

August 2007

Dear Ms. Thurman:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) for the West County Wastewater Treatment Plant, for the month of August 2007.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502)540-6031.

Sincerely,

Kevin D. Ries

Process Supervisor, West Region

Ker D. /200

KDR/West County 1206.doc

Enclosures

cc: P. Burgin

T. Singleton

R. Shaw





Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

September 25, 2007

Mr. Charlie Roth Kentucky Division of Water 9116 Leesgate Rd. Louisville, Kentucky 40222

RE: West County Treatment Plant, KPDES No: KY0078956

Discharge Monitoring Report

August 2007

Dear Mr. Roth:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) report for the West County Wastewater Treatment Plant, for the month of January 2007.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMR's, please contact me at (502)540-6031.

Sincerely,

Kevin D. Ries

Process Supervisor, West Region

Ilens D. RE

KDR/West County 1206.doc



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different).

MAD WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MED

4522 ALCOMOUIN PANY

LOUISVILLE

KY 40211-2497

FACILITY MEST COUNTY STP LOCATIONLOUISVILLE

ATTN: ALEX E MOVAK, DEER MGR

KV 40272

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

KY0078956 PERMIT NUMBER

MO

YEAR

FROM

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

MO DAY

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFE

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

**EFFLUENT** 

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE ! ! ###

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		QUAN'	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONC	NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE		
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS		ANALYSIS	ITPE
EXYGEN, DISSOLVED	SAMPLE	经济保险债务	经存款的证据		2.38	安林保护持续	<b>安安长安安</b>	( 1.4)	Ø	D1.	101
" New York o	MEASUREMENT		4-3-3-4-3	eg ay eg		234344			<u> </u>	Ua.14	العمال
D0300 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	<b>经存货价款</b>	कामसम्बंध ह	37 17 137 新华安秀	INST MIN			MG/L		111-	dari vertila
BOD, S-DAY	SAMPLE	35:50:34:515:0:514:0:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:5		(26)	**************************************			( 19)	(3848152)		
•	MEASUREMENT	29175	33160			206.7	225,7		Ø	Daily	Comp.
00310 9 0 0	PERMIT	REPURT	REFURIO		*****	PEPURT	REPURI			mulia a	รมาเกม
RAW SEW/INFLUENT	REQUIREMENT	MO AVO	mx wk av	YG/BBJ		MO AVG	MX WK AV			142 551 35 35	30.35245.18165
BOD, B-DAY	SAMPLE	1010	- 412 Q	( 26)	经共享标准	13.8	16.3	( 19)	Ø	2 -1	
The Me and the art	MEASUREMENT	1969	2428				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	Daily	Court.
00310 I 0 0	PERMIT	7406 7406	The Control of the Co	1 12 CT C TO V.	<b>经验证</b> 证据	MO AVG	MX WK AV	MC //			uurir ua
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE		FIG AVG	PIX WK AV	LBS/DY		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #		( 12)	1964(3)10	80) 600 B	
1	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	*****	्रका हिन्दी जिल्ली जिल्ली जिल्ली		7.2	*******	7.5	1	Ø	Daily	Gralo
00400 1 0 0	PERMIT	*****	<b>李 泰安斯斯特</b>	***	5.0	*****	element on 7 to Same			FALL T	STCA12
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT			经营业的	MINIMUM		MAXIMUM :	SU		143151457124	
BOLIDS: TOTAL	SAMPLE	32197	282411	( 26)	<u> </u>	227 7	5	( 17)	~/	2.1	0
	MEASUREMENT		38344			227.7	261,1		Ø	Daily	Comp.
00530 G 0 0	PERMIT	REFUNT	REPORT		计技术分类	aepuki	MEPURI	nden et		ini-1	HUNIT DO
RAW SEW/INFLUENT	REQUIREMENT	MO AVG	MX WK AV	LBS/DY ( 26)	**************************************	MU AVG	VA NW XM	( 17)			
1	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	993	1305	t enter		7.0	8.7		Ø	Daile	como.
90530 1 0 O	PERMIT	7508	11257		· *******	and and a	45		144121	PA LUY	ourie da
EFFLUENT CROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	MD AVG	MX WK AV	LBS/DY		MO AVO	MX WK AV	MG/L			
YITROGEN, AMMONIA	SAMPLE	2224	20-11	(26)	중무목목록			( 177	-6	~	4
1	MEASUREMENT	2+17	2904			19,7	20,7	]	P	Darly	Coup.
00610 9 0 0	PERMIT	REPURT	REPURT		香港华华安	KETUKI	REFURI	1 1 2 2 2 4	1	FALLY.	בען יוועגו
RAW SEW/INFLUENT	REQUIREMENT	monavenda	MX WK AV	TB3/DA		MO AVO	MX WK AV	1	441111	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE O	prepare	ounder penalty of law that the d under my direction or sup-	ervision in accordance with a	system designed		^		TELEPHON	IE	D/	ATE
H.J. Schardein		e that qualified personnel pr ed. Based on my inquiry of tl			1 1/-	-7 P					
Exec. Director	submitt	e persons directly responsible ed is, to the best of my knowl	edge and belief, true, accura	te, and complete.		ATURE OF PRINCIPAL	EXECUTIVE 502	2540-6	0000	070	9 25
TYPED OR PRINTED	includir	vare that there are significant ng the possibility of fine and i	mprisonment for knowing vi		i i	FICER OR AUTHORIZE				<del></del>	O DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MO AVO FOR BOD/TSS REMV: REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

UL

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

MED WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MSD

ARRO ALGOMOUIN PRHY

LOUISVILLE

MY 40211-2497

FACILITY MED WEST COUNTY STP-LOCATION CUITSVILLE

KY 40272

KYOO78756
PERMIT NUMBER

YEAR MO

US

()7

FROM

OO1 #2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

YEAR MO

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFE

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE I\_\_ I \*\*\*

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

ATTN: ALEX E NOVAK,	OPER MOR						NOTE: Read Instruc	ctions befor	re com	pleting this	torm.				
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING		C	QUALITY OR CONC	ENTRATION		NO.	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE				
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM			ANALYSIS	ITPE				
MITROGEN, AMMONIA TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	1111111   11   17   17		经存在存款	10.6	11.7	( 19)	Ø	Daily	Comp.					
OGA10 1 (/ 0 <u>EFFLUENT ORDSS VALUE</u>	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	5004 MO AVG	7506 MX WK AV	LBS/DY	沙沙沙外共沙沙	20 MO AVG	DC MX WK AV		<u>I</u>	PAILY	COMPOS				
VITROGEN, KJELDAHL TOTAL (AS N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		2430	( 26)	<b>传染条件条</b>	13.4	16.0	( 17)	Ø	NK	Comp.				
00625 1 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REPORT MO AVG	REPORT MX WK AV	LBS/DY	<b>杂类量等新的</b>	REPORT MO AVG	REPORT MX WK AV	MG/L		VEEKLY I	JUPP 05				
PHOSPHORUS, TOTAL (AS F)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	_	269.4	( 26)	经保险条件的	1.49	1.80	( 19)	Ø	ωK.	comp.				
00665 I 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE		REPORT MO AVG	MEPORT MX WK AV	LBS/DY	MANAGER ASSOCIATION AND ASSOCIATION ASSOCI	REPORT MO AVG	REPORT NA AV	MG/L		JEEKLY	IOMFUB				
1	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	17.0	22.9	( D3)	<b>安安安安安</b>		·	****	Ø	9/N	C/N				
50050 G C C RAW SEW/INFLUENT FLOW. IN COMEVIT OR	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	<ul> <li>\$1. \$6\$\$ \$7\$\$ \$7\$\$\$ \$46\$\$\$\$,\$7\$</li></ul>	I SV PARO EXQUESTA DESTABLISM DEST	MGD ( 03)	******	******	****	计计计计	31.54	unus					
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT	16.9 REPORT	22.9					-14-32-5 <del>2</del>	Ø	C/N	9N				
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE CHLORINE, TOTAL		(4) 「おいまというとはいうですです」ということのも「まをする」。	<ul> <li>A 544 MASS 0 9 6 2 A 57 A 10 AND A 67 A 57 A 57 A 57 A 57 A</li> </ul>	MGD	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		**** ( 17)	100 mm	UOUS					
RESIDUAL 60060 1 C O	MEASUREMENT PERMIT	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	经验证	<b>"三局学会体验基本</b> 的"	<b>3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3</b> 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	<0.019		Ø	Daily	FRAB				
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	REQUIREMENT	<b>安安长安安</b>	经营销额	计计计计	经长线设计		DAILY MX	MG/L ( 13)							
DENERAL 74055 1 0 0	MEASUREMENT PERMIT	· 子法许许许	· 计计算分析计 考	· 당 · 당 · 당	34.24.44.34.35.15.	22.5	51,7	¢/	Ø	Paily	G-Pab				
EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	UENT GROSS VALUE REQUIREMENT   ****   30DA GED 7 DA GED 100ML									TE					
H.J. Schardein Exec. Director	prepar to asset submi or tho submi I am a	ty under penalty of the mater red under my direction or sup tre that qualified personnel pi tted. Based on my inquiry of t se persons directly responsible tted is, to the best of my know ware that there are significan ing the possibility of fine and	ervision in accordance with a operly gather and evaluate the person or persons who man e for gathering the information ledge and belief, true, accurate the penalties for submitting faltons.	a system designed the information anage the system, on, the information ate, and complete. se information,	n Ke	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL	EXECUTIVE 502	TELEPHON	6000	07 09 25 YEAR MO DAY					
				*	1		<u> </u>	/C							

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MO AVG FOR BODYTSS REMV; REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

MAR WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MSD

4522 ALGONOUIN PKWY

LOUISVILLE

LOCATION DUISVILLE

FACILITY MED WEST COUNTY STP

KY 40272

KY 40211-2497

KYOOTAGSA PERMIT NUMBER

DAY

YEAR MO

FROM

001 2 DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

MO

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFE

MUNICIPAL WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE ! ! \*\*\*

ATTM: ALEX E NOVAKA	OPER M	GR							NOTE: Read Instr	uctions befo	re com	pleting this	form.
PARAMETER			QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			(	QUALITY OR CONC		NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE TYPE	
			AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINI	MUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	_ EX	ANALYSIS	ITPE
BOD, 5-DAY PERCENT	SAMPL		<b>经价格价格</b>	经安保保持会		93	2	<b>新安安安安</b>	· 婚子母母子	* ( 23)	Ø	1/31	Calc.
REMOVAL Biolo K O O	MEASUREN		******	*****	化妆件	ار	) 85	经基本的证券	****	PER-	F 1984	NGE/	JALUTU
PERCENT REMOVAL	REQUIREM	000000000000000000 <b>1</b> (1.2)			计算标件	MO A	(現在1900年前在1900年度)  現在1900年前日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本			CENT		HONTH	
EOLIDS: SUSFENDED	SAMPL	E	经格特特格特	移物松松粉粉		9-	7_	****	长柱体操作	f ( 23)	ck	1/31	A 1 -
FERCENT REMOVAL	MEASUREN	/ENT				, -	•			and and	Ø	<u> </u>	Calc.
Bioli k o o	PERMI	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>安长安长安长</b>	******	発音を	inden na	85 ***	<b>会长长性教</b>	****	CENT	650.U	NNCE/ HINDM	JALLIU
PERCENT REMOVAL	REQUIREN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			经保护基	MO M	114			M. M. C.I.A.I.	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	137,114,3173	
	SAMPL MEASUREN						, .						
	PERMI	r l		33.457.507.70.61.21.16.(2		14 12 57 E					450	7,612,767,763,757	117 jul 24 juli 25 juli
	REQUIREN	IENT									10000000		
	SAMPL MEASUREN	- 1											
	PERMI REQUIREN									100 100 100			
	SAMPL MEASUREN												
·	PERMI REQUIREM	20030000000000000000000000000000000000										1 12 1 13 1 13 1 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	SAMPL MEASUREN						× 141 × 141 × 141 × 141						
	PERMI REQUIREM	#####################################											
	SAMPL	1								39 g V	7 (10) 2424		
	MEASURE!				-	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	74 <u>8</u> 93587895854	1987153.433333375343343357VL	kasi yakozópianásástakta(2)				
	REQUIREN	0000000000000000 <del>-</del> 117					ing salabit Ng salab						
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	OFFICER			is document and all attachn ervision in accordance with		1		The second secon		TELEPHO	NE	D#	\TE
H.J. Schadern		to assure t	hat qualified personnel pr	ervision in accordance with operly gather and evaluate t te person or persons who m	he information		1/-	J. R					
Exec. Director		or those pe	rsons directly responsible	for gathering the informati edge and belief, true, accura	on, the informati	on [	- •			62 540-	ไลลล	07 0	9 25
TYPED OR PRINTED		I am awar	e that there are significant	penalties for submitting fal mprisonment for knowing v	se information,		SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT ARE					YEAR N	
beautiful and the second of th	1									SEA NUMBE		1	

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

USE MO AVG FOR BODYTSS REMV, REPT IN MINIMUM COLUMN.

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

MGD WEST COUNTY STP

ADDRESS C/O LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MSD

4522 ALCONQUIN PKWY

LOUISVILLE FACILITY MSD WEST COUNTY STP

LOCATION CRITISTILLE

MY 40272

KY 40211-2497

KY0078956 PERMIT NUMBER

DAY

YEAR

FROM

МО

001 R DISCHARGE NUMBER

MO DAY

MAJOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

JEFFF

REASONABLE POTENTIAL

**EFFLUENT** 

\*\*\* NO DISCHARGE | | \*\*\*

ATTN: ALEX E NOVAK,	OFER MGR	The second second	THOW				NOTE: Read In	structions befo	re con	pleting this	form.
PARAMETER		QUAN	TITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CO	NCENTRATION		NO. EX	) OF	SAMPLE TYPE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUN	ı		ANALYSIS	ITPE
CHROMIUM, HEXAVALENT (AS CR)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	全界存存存款	安拉拉拉克族		********	< 0.010	<0.010		Ø	1/31	Comp.
DIGGZ I C C EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	供价的设计	· 化铁管核铁铁	法计许 答译法法	<b>美统作均衡等</b>	MO AVG	REPOR DAILY	MX MG/L		MONTH	sumus
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT									1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								120		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								13.00		(1945) (1942) (19 (1946) (1944)
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT			_	.,,,	·					
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					F (65 S) OF GHELLOGES TO SECTION OF SECTION (S)			And the second s	10 44 E194	
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT								100 A		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	 			***************************************						
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										17, 121, 121, 142, 15 20, 101, 137, 147, 2
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE H.J. Solardeia	OFFICER I certif	y under penalty of law that th red under my direction or sup re that qualified personnel pr	ervision in accordance with	a system designe	d ,	0		TELEPHO	NE	D/	ATE
Exec. Director	submit or thos	ted. Based on my inquiry of t se persons directly responsible	he person or persons who ma for gathering the informati	anage the system on, the informati		3. C ===	٤		<i>i</i>		a
TYPED OR PRINTED	I am a	ledge and belief, true, accura t penalties for submitting fal imprisonment for knowing v	se information,	SIC	NATURE OF PRINCIP		502 570 -		<del>                                     </del>	9 25 10 DAY	
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF								I CODE		1	

Name o	of Sewa	ge Treatmer	nt Plant:	West County WTP								Jefferson Month of:						August 2007					7								
KPDES	Permit	: Number:			KY001	78956			Plant Capacit	y:	30 M	GD	County —	y		Receivi	ng Strea	am:				Ohio Riv	er								
															Г		Activated														
		Raw			Settleable Dissolved Suspended Solids (mL/L) Oxygen (mg/L) Solids (mg/L)											Sludge				ration											
		Sewage 3	4 <u>-</u> F	)H	So		-) -	Oxy	gen (mg/L)	Solids			Solids (mg	3/L)		(mg/L)		Re	turn	WAS	T		asin	·····		Sludge					
Date	Total Flow (MG)	Grit Removed (c	Screenings (cu. Raw	Final	Raw	Primary (or Sec.)	Final	Stream Above	Final Stream Below	Raw	Primary (or Sec.)	Final	Raw Primary (or Sec.)	Final	Raw	Primary (or Sec.)	Final	Million Gal/Day	MLSS mg/L X 1000	Gal/Day X 1000 Disserved Oxygen (mg/L) #1	Oxygen (mg/L) #2	MLSS (mg/L) X1000 #1	MLVSS (mg/L) X1000 #1	30 min. SettS.	l <sub>NS</sub>	% Solids	Phosphorus (mg/L)	TKN (mg/L)	Chlorine Residual (mg/L)	NH3-N (mg/L)	Fecal Coliform Col./100ml
1	18.24		7.3		_				4.9	174		6			157		13		4190			1610	1250	100.0	0.06				0.01	8.34	2
2	16.35		7.3	<del>,                                      </del>					4.5	204		7		ļ	176		12		4120			1470	1150	100.0	0.07					8.96	7
3	16.08		7.2		_	-			6.0	110		7	_		211		14		4280		<del>                                     </del>	1510	1190	100.0	0.07						2200
4	16.38		7.2	·		-			5.0	248		7			261		14		3900		-	1540 1370	1210	100.0	0.06			14.20		12.00 11.80	13 212
5	17.57		7.2 7.2						4.2	234		7 6			194 199		15 16		4320 3920			1430	1060 1150	100.0	0.07			14.20		11.00	14
<u>6</u> 7	16.75	ļ	7.2	·			-		5.2	204		6			189		13		4090			1430	1160	100.0	0.07		0.97			9.30	5
8	16.73	<u> </u>	7.2	_	+				5.0	240		7			219		15		4000			1280	1030	100.0	0.08		0.51			10.10	12
9	16.52	<del>  </del>	7.2	_	-				4.7	226		5			194		12		4040		<b>†</b>	1390	1090	100.0	0.07	_				9.91	10
10	16,07	<b></b>	7.2	_	1				5.3	234		7			157		10		3880			1500	1210	100.0	0.07					9.80	4
11	16.25		7.3	_					5.2	198		6			187		10		4010			1400	1070	100.0	0.07					9.63	6
12	17.47		7.1	_	1				5.1	268		6			227		12		3700		1	1400	1080	100.0	0.07			11.60	0.01	9.69	2200
13	16.37		7.6	7.3					5.4	288		6			301		13		4390			2060	1670	100.0	0.05				0.01 1	10.60	13
14	15.53		7.3	7.2					5.1	218		4			171		10		4070			1520	1200	100.0	0.07		1.78		0.01 1	12.80	20
15	15.50		7.3	7.2					4.7	236		4			214		12		4090			1400	1080	110.0	0.08	·				13.80	6
16	17.17		7.2	7.2					4.2	238		6			193	.,	15		3870			1360	1050	100.0	0.07	ļ				12.70	38
17	16.01		7.2						4.6	204		8			189		12		1590			900	720	60.0	0.07	ļ				10,00	2
18	16.71		7.1						3.9	218		10		ļ	205		17		2390			980	790	80.0	0.08					11.00	124
19	18.21	ļ	7.2		·				4.5	350		11		-	337		30		3480			1010	820	60,0	0.06	_		16.00		13.20	13
20	16.58	ļ	7.1		_				3.8	344		11	_		239		11		4320			1250	970	90.0	0.07	_				14.80	16
21	22.91		7.0	+	_				2.4	238		11	_		203		17		4620		1	1250	970	90.0	0.07		1.41			8.62	10 228
22	18.07		7.2						5.3	196 178		7	_		152 180		13 12		4750 4290		-	1010 1320	800°	90.0 90.0	0.09	<b></b>				8.96 8.40	228 48
23	18.54		7.2		+				4.9 4.8	200		6	_	1	185		12		4290			1520	1190	90.0	0.07					9.41	2
24 25	16.38 17.18		7.1	_	_	+			4.8	200		6	-	<del> </del>	204		13		3890		+	1560	1150	90.0	0.06				0.01		108
26	0.00		7.	1 7.2	-	╂			4.2	208	-	7		-	214		17		4040			1490	1180	80.0	0.05	<del></del>		11.80	0.01		46
27	16.80		7.2	7.3		+			3.7	228		6		<del> </del>	211		15		3960			1410	1110	80.0	0.06			11.00	0.01		25
28	15.92		7.2			<del>       </del>			3.5	228		6		<del>                                     </del>	199		11		3730			1310	990	90.0	0.07	_	1.80		-	10.90	36
29	16.83		7.2		_				3.8	224		6		1	193		12		3120	,		1020	840	60.0	0.06	<del></del>			0.01		39
30	17.84		7.2	_		†******* <b>†</b>				284		8			246		13		3230		1	1150	880	60.0	0.05				0.01	10.60	
31	16.10		7.1						6.0	214		10			202		19		3540			1240	960	80.0	0.06				0.01	12.00	7
Total	510.2	0	0		/ ps/103373023	ncussollis (	TKUVVVIIT	1/2/2/1/2011	matrocar stelesom	多形型			ende stampas	i religiosance	220500000	SOUTH THE		0.0		0.0				20200239405	2231/31/31	399000	NAME OF	12001/12/17	AMERICAN A	94498 0	標制變
Avg.	16.46	Managa value	7.2	7.3	1				4.6	228		7			207		14		3868.1			1357.74	1065.81	90.00	0	<u> </u>	1.49	13.40	0.01	10.72	22
Total N	lumber	of Sewer Co	nnections	ς.			(	)		Industrial V	Vaste Po <sub>l</sub>	oulation	n Equivaler	nt								Operator				:	Steve P	atterson			
Reside	ential Co	nnections:																													
Comm	ercial C	onnections:									3728	_		16691	0			3842				Cert.#					58	79			
		nections;							******	ı	low			BOD			T	SS													
Sewer	Conne	ctions X 4 =				0																Phone#					(502) 5	10-6042			

## NAME OF SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT WEST COUNTY WTP

Month of: August 2007 Average Flow 17.01 MGD

		Weather		
		Data		
Date	High	Low	Rainfall	Remarks
1				sprayed weeds on plant
2				
3				Took North contact basin out of service. PM air filters in blower building.
4				PM DO probe.
5				
6				Cleaned screen room.
7				
8				Hypo delivery. PM fence line. 1-B and 2-B pumps tripped reset ok.
9				
10				
11				Switched Bisulfite pump #1 to #3. Electrical problem with #1.
12				Maint. Took conveyor apart to unstop. Placed back in service.
13				Cleaned on clarifiers.
14				
15				
16				Hypo delivery.
17				PM #3 barscreen.
18				
19				
20				Cleaned #4 and #5 clarifiers
21				
22				PM DO probe.
23			1.19	
24				Contractor cleaned #6 clarifier.
25				Contractor cleaned North Contact Basin.
26				
27				
28				
29				
30				
31				Hypo delivery. Cleaned screen building. Maint worked on blower line.
Total			1.19	
Avg.			1.19	